e s e o Application No. G............ 330 .. _
ime ......Ben . Virginia.S . :
- — Permit No. G220 | s |58
jdress .. Route 2, Box 1675~ 0SS C/{G/Lﬂlg w.cerﬁficate L, [ S L 2 -8-4--3-4 -------- E
Junction City, Oregon - ey G =
Stream Index, Page No. . <.~
n | 2-20:b1|$1 Cert. Fee| 22445
N luw - AN FEES REFUNDED

ate filed 4PFil 26, 1956 Date Amount | Check N
riority April 26, 1956 .
ction suspended until ... gAA ™ ASSIC =

_________________ Date s To Whom Address Volume Pagﬁ
leturned to applicant ......
date of approval ... Ma¥. 23, 1956

CO;:T‘;[;CT;;’; REMARKS
inni Y ?
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Jate for completion October 1, 1957
e MAY.3.1.1857.CARD-FOR-A
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Extended to
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o BEN_OR_VIRGINIA SIMPSON. .......

Surveyed APRIL.28. 1960, by C.O.BARTELS
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3M—4-57 S By e o A ol Y g s 2 :
0-220 '~ | Lot

Application No. ...o..Z e COUNtY ... e, BN e

1. Name ..Ben or Virginia Simpson” 9. Address ..Route 2, ...139.?@...%Q?%:...QRQQE}QQ__.Q}_tY, Ore.
3. Source of supply awell/ .......................... s s o i O i R

Tributary of .......... Willamettie BIVEL . a0 NV o S tions B R Bt e B crse i e e ..

ributary of .
4, Amount of water ........! Qel3. chasa"; w .. 5. Priority date ... Apr1126 1956 ..... ‘/ .................

O v C('_.J
B 88 ot Arcigabion 1/ BOth&zxaf/ ...........................................................................
1 e V’/-’. (-

7. Location of point of diversion .. SW; SWz ... Sec. 29, Twp. 165‘ , Range hW. ...... , W. M.

Well | S00FZ N. ¢ 740¢%. £, ﬁA;éL°§M;§“b§1;1f°“’ Ten. 29~

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section 4 No. Acres
Willamette Meredian T o Actually Irrigated

168, hw | 29| sk SW -~ i F;:a/

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ............. dowiol ot I



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

DIEBOrIPHOTE O WOTIBE ccuicinusosusussocussssuassaassasiuassssmsmssssessaypsssdssssssssmesss s s RSy A oo SRS

¢ "

QT A ¥ eoissiigal

T T

e e , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. .....cccoovieivivicnnce. I B - R ——— day
o [prna—— i S 5 1 , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ...............ooocooivverenn..
% - (Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this a nt.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS RN < P P, ™=t = o B sy vt Vs G

If conditions do not justify the above re- -
port by you, please return this form without e e (A 2 Y 725
your signature, with a full report by letter. : f (Titl :

State Printing 2905
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Permit A—4M—3-59 State Printing 18985

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF IANE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to @Btﬁﬁ ,» That BEN or VIRGINIA STMPSCN
C[""' CEZ .

of Rt. 2, Be=x 5055, Junction citg , State of Qpegon  , has made proof
to the satisfaction of tfte STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

& well

atributary of Willamette River for the purpose of
irrigation of 10,0 acres
under Permit No. @-220 of the State Engineer, and that said rig the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Orego at the prio of the right hereby
confirmed dates from  Appil 26, 1956

that the amount of water to which such rig
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually ben

0el3 cubic foot per second

used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

is entitled an eby confirmed, for the purposes
% i

otation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
S SWi, Section 29, T. 16 S., R. 4 W., W.M.
n SW corner, Seeticn 29.

or its equivalent in cg
The point of diversion i

Well is 500 f£%.

The amount of er/used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the sawe lands, shall be limited to ome-gightisth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivelent for each acre irrigsted and shall be further limited

to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each aere irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

iC.0 acres SWi SWd
Section 29
T. 16 S., R 4 W., WM,

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

THIS IS A DRAFT OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.




STATE OF OREGON

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM
251 FINANCE BUILDING REFER TO (3
170 12TH STREET S.E. FILE No. 330

January 10, 1961

Ben or Virginia Simpson
Route 2, Box 5055
Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir or Madam:
On the reverse side of this paper is a copy of a draft of water right

certificate to confirm the right under Permit No. . . G=220 . You are
requested to examine this draft and if you find it correctly describes the
appropriation of water made, execute the following certificate. You should
return this paper, aiong with a fee of $1.00 for recording your water right
certificate, when issued, in the office of the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Return this paper to the State Engineer. Do not record in

County Clerk!s office.

FINAL PROOF
I have read the draft of water right certificate shown on the reverse
side of this paper and as final proof of appropriation of water I hereby

certify that the water has been used as described in said draft.




G=330

March 1, 1961

Ben or Virginia Simpson
Rte 2, 5055 Clear Lake Rd,
Juncbion City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madamg

On February 6, 1961 we acknowledged the draft of the
propogsed certificate in connection with your permit mmber
(=220, and requested the certificate recording fee of $1 so
we may issue the certificate.

To date this fee has not been received and we are
not able to issue the confirming certificate and complete
the right without it.

Very truly yours,

IEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJskr



February 6, 1961

Ben or Virginia Simpson-
Rt. 2, Clear Lake Rd,
Junction City, Oregon
Dear Sir and Madams
This will acknowledge recceipt of the signed draft

of the proposed certificate in connection with permit ﬁb.
(=220,

If you will now submit the recording fee of $1
we will pfoceed toward the issuance of the certificate.

You may keep the print of the map for your records.

Very truly yours,

ILEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Trevor Jones, Assistant

Tk | \
Enclosure i
1 map

(=330




June 9, 1958

Ben & Virginia Simpson
Route 2 Box 5055
Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This will acknowledge receipt of the well report

for the well you had driven. This is all that is required

to date.

A1l requirements have been met. in the application

for your well permit Wo. G-220.

D1f.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Jack E. Sceva
Geologist

(B2
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ‘
SALEM
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June 13, 1957

Ben & Virginia Simpson
Route 2 Box 1079
Junction City, Oregon
Dear Sir and Madam:

In examining the records in our files we find we
are lacking a well log for the well constructed under
Pernit No, G=220,

We are requesting that you furnish us with a log of
this well, If the well driller failed to furnsih you
with a log, you should contact him for the required infor-
mation. A well log form is enclosed for your convenience.,

Very truly yours,

LENIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

DIEGEIVIE R %Z/
1] e ,{[‘, _"} ack E, Sceva
VIAY 9.( 1958 |

Geologist
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June 13, 19 57

Ben & Virginia Simpson
Route 2 DBox 1079
Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

In examining the records in our files we Iind we

are lacking a well log for the well constructed under
Yermit No. G=220.

fle are requesting that you furnish us with a log of
this well. If the well driller failed to furmsih you
with a log, you should contact him for the required infor-
mation. A well log form is enclosed for your convenience.

Very truly yours,

LIS As STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Jack Fe. Sceva

Geologlst
JES : gw
Enc,.

G-330



June 5, 1957

My, Ben Simpson
Route 2, Box 1079
Junction City, Oregon

Dear Mr, Simpsons

This will acknowledge receipt of the annual well
report and accompanyling letter.

The confirming certificate i1s not issued until after
an inspection or survey is made by a representative of this
office which is not scheduled until the expiration of the time
limit for complete application of water or until the owner of
the permit notifies us that complete use of water has been made
as described in the permit.

Your letter indicates that use of water has been made
under the terms of your Permit MYo. G-220 and the final proof
inspection will be made the next time a field engineer is in
your area.

In previous years we wore limited to one field engineer
which resulted in a large backlog of final proof surveys to be
made, Ve are rapidly reducing this backlog, however are not
able to make the surveys iamediately after the completion notices
are submitted, The permit which you have is evidence of your
right to use of water as deseribed in the permit and other then
continued use of water no action is required by you until the
final proof inspection is madse,

Very truly yours,

LEJIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:ld

G330
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=330

May 1), 1956

Ben or Virginia Simpson
Rt. 2 Box 1079
Junction City, Oregon

Deay Sir and Madanms

This will acknowladge receint of your applicas
tion for a nermi% Lo construct a well and appropriate
therefrom 135 pallons of water ner minube for the
irrigation of 10 acres, tho accompany: map, legal
descrintion, and fees in the amomnt of {15, for
which our receipt No, 6870 is enclosed.

The application has been examined, given file
Hoe (=330, and appears to be in satisfactory forme

Very truldy yours,

L]?ﬁj:s .'rl" STJ“{IJE!
State Engineer

Chris L, Wheeler
Agsistant

et receiph
gw




March 21, 1956

Ben & Virginie Simpson
Junection City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madarm:

This will aclmownledge recelpt of your application for a
permit Lo construct a well and appropriate therefrom 135 gallons
of water per minute lor the irrigation of 10 acres and the
accompanyinz sketeh. OSince the required fees were not received
with the application it cannot yet be Mlled.

The application has been exanlned, however, and the
folloviing discrepancies notods

Undor Item 3 the intended use shonld be listed as irrigation.
thder ITtem U the location of the well rust be filled oub
in ink and “urther must be located vithin a L0 acre tract.

Since the distribution equiprment will be portable 1t is
not necessary to £ill out Ttem 5, :

Under Item 12 the land you propose to irrirate should
be located within specific 40 acre tracts and the number of
acres in each ‘tract ghould be shown.

\

|

| A lepal description of the proverty on which the water

\ will be used must accompany the application and can be copled
| word for word from your deed, abatract, or title insurance.

|

For the map accompanying the apnlication to be accepable

it must conform to the remirements set forth on pages 6 and 7
of the enclosed copy of the Mules and Pesulations of the State
Engineor, It should be prepared in black ink on a good quality
tracing cloth or paper and shonld show the location of the well
in relation to an identi leod, estoblished povernment survey
corner and further should show the land you propose to irrigate

| within L0 acre tracts and with the acroages within cach tract
indicated,



Ben & Virginia Simpson =2 Harch 21, 1956

The fees necessary to file this application are examination
fee $10 and recording fee {5. ©Should you desire to send a
check it should be made payable to the State Engineer.

On receipt of the aprlication accompanied by the reguired
fees, map, and legal deseription it will be filed as required
by lave

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Ingineer

Ty
James W, Carver, dJiv
Asgistant

JiCspw



ATTENTION WELL O'NERS

Ground water is one of our mosat valuable resources, and
you, the well owner, have a personal responsibility in helping to
preserve these resources so that they will still bé available for
future generations. Your most important duty in this regard is
the keeping of accurate records of changes in water levels,
quantities of water pumped, and all other changes in the character-
istics of our ground=water resources. [t is chiefly through
your observatiéns that we know what is happening and are able to
prevent depletion or contamination of our ground-water supplies.

The measurement of water levels in wells is the only
way we can tell if the pground-water resources of an area are
being depleted, TFor that reason, water level measurements given
in your ann&al repéfts should be as accurate an possible,

We will be glad to supply you with any information vie
have in regard to methods of measuring water levels, or in
measuring quantities of water pumped. Your copperatioan in
making the annual well report a document of value will be greatly

appreciated.



RECEIVE()

| JUN 51957 I épplica;ciion No, R-330
ey, s e ermit Noe = @ o a0
STATE EMNZINEER Reg. Certificate uo.

‘._;'s!\!“_.(“” OREGON OWI’!EI"S Well No,

State Well No, et ST
Counvy

ANNUAL REFORT ONM WELLS

(ORS 537,715 requires that an annual report for each well
be submiti{ed to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon)

Report covers period from October 1 to September 30 of following jear

1. Have any chanpges been made in the uell or pump during the past year? h//)
If so, expld:m. )

v

2. What was a:{lmum rate of use at any time during the past year? /ﬁﬂ gpm
Date 7 q e 5 J"/a Observed drawdown N feet

3. In your opln/on is the level of water in this well affected by other pumping
operations in your viecinity? ¢7 L —Bxplain: = P B 2 2. =
Azl B, COAdOB S et

vere irrigated this vast season? 14_)_
uy < Cease? __ S ft.éﬁzjt‘
Average ra 35 '

ft. velow land surface. Date

o If an irrigation well, how meny acre
What date did irrigation begin?
Number of days of well use
Depth to water while pumping,

!

5. Power consumption for entire year or season._J /ZZQ:._,@S ?f__ _______ _,_____

£ aJc¥. Cr 7
6. Quantity of water pumped or vsed during year :3 @o;zaa .lons or acr %e‘o 0%4%

7. Yhat was the cost of pumping per acre irrigated? ﬁ@ — [ P C>,

8. Do you consider use of water from this source profitable? g 'ﬁ,g

9. Will you operate this well next season? 1//4_;/

10. #ideasured wate }evels (one measurement in spring and one in fall)
: W ; \ feet below land surface. Date of measurement g/ vt’-——*
’e Q_A ng feet below land surface. Date of measurement ﬁ/;/ ? oS
Additional/ water level measurements:

Feet below Date Remarks
land surface

PR S A -

#(For artesian wells, report head in feet of water, or pounds per square inch,)

11« Remarks: _/_ MQ gg Ef Z‘%ﬁ&g ;/_2%: f 3 éf:sz é,-_(
W Date w;/%// /J/ ! /A _ / f“ 3
Lk

Report Prepared By:
(See other side)
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TLezal Descrdption
Vol., 179 Page 622

The Southwest one quarter of section 29 in Township 16 South

Rance 4 West of the Willamette Meridian except that part lying East

of the Westerly right of way line of the Pacific Highway.

HE@EWE
APR 26 1956

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON





